NOTICE OF POSTING

A.R.S. § 38-431.02

GEORGE GERVIN PREP ACADEMY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board Of Directors Meeting Is Scheduled For

THURSDAY, November 17, 2022 at 5:30PM

DUE TO CORONAVIRUS CONCERNS AND THE SAFETY OF THE COMMUNITY, MEETING WILL BE HELD VIRTUALLY

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/fws-oehh-wpz Or dial: (US) +1 260-233-2136 PIN: 618 350 256#

Purpose: General Business

Created by Cindy Munoz on November 14,2022 at 9:30am

Posted at George Gervin Prep Academy by Cindy Munoz on November 14, 2022 at 9:30am

Emailed to Board of Directors on November 14. Posted online on November 14.

Official Minutes of the George Gervin Prep Academy School Board are available at the following location:

2801 East Southern Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85042 www.georgegervinprepacademy.org

Any person with a disability who needs accommodation for participation in the meeting should contact the Administration of George Gervin Prep Academy at 480-219-2121 at least 5 days in advance of the meeting to request assistance.